Foreign currency Bought contracts Sold contracts Bought Sold
   (Baht per 1 foreign currency unit)

US Dollar 430,371 2,421,059 33.0475 - 33.3550 32.3400 - 33.1550

The right to exercise under the contract depends on spot exchange rate on the due date.

44
Tipco Foods Public Company Limited and its subsidiar ies

Condensed Notes to the Inter im Financial Statements
For  the nine - month per iod ended September  30, 2015 (Reviewed/Unaudited)

25.  Reclassification of accounts

 Certain accounts in the statements of financial position as at December 31, 2014 and the statements of
comprehensive income for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014, which are included in the 2015 interim
financial statements for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2015 interim
financial statements.

Unit : Thousand Baht
 Consolidated Financial Statements  Separate Financial Statements

Before
Reclassification

Reclassification

After
Reclassification

 Before
Reclassification

Reclassification

After
Reclassification

Statement of comprehensive income
for  the three-month per iod ended September  30, 2014

Cost of the sales of goods and
   The rendering of services (1,009,840) 21,811 (988,029)

Other incomes 83,843 (21,811) 62,032  25,475 (14,858) 10,617

Selling expense   (34,308) 14,858 (19,450)

Statement of comprehensive income
for  the nine-month per iod ended September  30, 2014

Cost of the sales of goods and
   The rendering of services (3,021,958) 66,088 (2,955,870)

Other incomes 290,977 (66,088) 224,889  92,626 (42,128) 50,498
Selling expense   (103,241) 42,128 (61,113)

26.  Commitments

  Unit : Thousand Baht
Consist of : Consolidated Financial Statements Separate Financial Statements

 Sep. 30, 2015 Dec. 31, 2014 Sep. 30, 2015 Dec. 31, 2014
Letter of guarantee  24,716 21,451 11,721 11,721

27.  Approval of financial statements
These interim financial statements were approved for issue on November 12, 2015 by the authorized directors.

_____________________________________

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES